

CORRUGATED PRODUCTS

Greif CorrChoice GreenGuard[®]

Greif CorrChoice GreenGuard[®] Rain, 100 and 200 series are specialty coatings for linerboard and paperboard that provide superior resistance for a large range of end-use packaging.



www.greif.com

Greif CorrChoice GreenGuard®

| | Greif CorrChoice GreenGuard® Rain | Greif CorrChoice GreenGuard® 100 | Greif CorrChoice GreenGuard® 200 |
|--|---|--|--|
| | GreenGuard | | |
| FDA Status | Conforms to the requirements of the FDA under 21 CFR 176. and 176.180 as a component of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous, fatty foods and dry foods | dry food. Meets the requirements the Extractive limitations specified | er and paperboard in contact with s if the final finished article meets |
| Wax replacement coating | v | ✓ | ✓ |
| Superior moisture and water resistance | V | v | <i>v</i> |
| Water, oil and grease resistance | × | v | ✓ |
| Exceptional release properties for the bakery industry | × | v | v |
| Exceptional release properties for the meat industry | × | × | V |
| Recyclable | v | ✓ | v |
| Repulpable | 4 | v | ~ |
| Environmentally friendly | v | ✓ | v |
| Glueable | Cold Set and Hot Melt | Hot Melt | Hot Melt |
| Printable | V | × | × |
| MARKETS | LOCATIONS Sheets and Coating ✓ Massillon, OH | g Line Sheets ✓ Cincinnati, OH ✓ Louisville, KY ✓ Concord, NC | ✓ Mason, MI ✓ Palmyra, PA |
| SUBSTRATES Linerboard Paperboard (URB & CRB) Corrugated Sheets Corrugated Boxes Trays | | | |
| Typical Properties Range | | | |
| Appearance Clear | | | |
| Cobb Test <30 gs | m | | |

 $oldsymbol{arsigma}$ For more information, talk to your local sales representative.



Data, dimensions, and information provided on this document are considered as nominal values for general purpose use in evaluating this product for customer's application. These are not considered as manufacturing specifications. WE HEREBY DISCLAIM AND EXCLUDE ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 Greif, Inc. All rights reserved. Greif is a registered trademark.